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Vehicle Information:
2008 HONDA ACCORD EX-L
VIN: 1HGCP26848A146426
SEDAN 4 DR
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128
901-380-5800
http://www.victoryauto.org

 

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/23/18 at 6:48:05 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Year purchased 2008 2011 2012 

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 6 mo. 1 year 5 yrs. 7 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Tennessee,
Tennessee Tennessee Tennessee 

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 17,158/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 20,879 33,123 90,852 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report provided free of charge by:

Victory Auto Sales, LLC
4885 Elmore Rd
Memphis, TN 38128
901-380-5800

90,852

No accidents reported to CARFAX

No other damage reported to CARFAX

4  Previous owners

At least 1 open recall

14  Service history records

Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optStd
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/about/car_history/hcwhereinfo.cfm
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defEML
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&vin=1HGCP26848A146426&make=HONDA&model=ACCORD+EX-L&year=2008&engineInfo=+2.4L+I4++++F+DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=04%2F23%2F2018+-+04%2F23%2F2019&tabbed=true
https://www.carfaxonline.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx?source=VHO&locGid=79238
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?permutation=SUBSCRIBER_WEBSITE_CIP&vin=1HGCP26848A146426&make=HONDA&model=ACCORD+EX-L&year=2008&engineInfo=+2.4L+I4++++F+DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=04%2F23%2F2018+-+04%2F23%2F2019&tabbed=true&vin=1HGCP26848A146426&make=HONDA&model=ACCORD+EX-L&year=2008&engineInfo=+2.4L+I4++++F+DOHC+16V&drivelineDescription=FRONT+WHEEL+DRIVE&bodyTypeDescription=SEDAN+4+DR&coveragePeriod=04%2F23%2F2018+-+04%2F23%2F2019&tabbed=true
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Glossary

- Learn more about this recall

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owners 1-2  Owner 3  Owner 4

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized
Honda dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Recall
 Reported

No New Recalls
Reported

Recall
 Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

Warranty
 Expired

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2008
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. miles/year: 8,277/yr
Est. length owned: 7/16/08 -

1/5/11
(2 yrs. 5 mo.)

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

06/10/2008  5  Wolfchase Honda 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-255-3700 
 wolfchasehonda.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Wheel locks installed

 Vehicle washed/detailed
 Mud flaps/splash guards installed

 Sunroof checked

06/10/2008   Wolfchase Honda 
 Bartlett, TN 

 901-255-3700 
 wolfchasehonda.com

Vehicle offered for sale

06/30/2008  8  Wolfchase Honda 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-255-3700 
 wolfchasehonda.com

Vehicle sold

07/16/2008   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Memphis, TN 
 Title #78752481

Title or registration issued
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as
 personal vehicle

 Loan or lien reported

12/23/2009   American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
 NHTSA #09E-063

 Recall #R21 08-2010 ACCORD NOSE MASK
 Status: Remedy Available

  
Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

Description: HONDA IS RECALLING AFTERMARKET FULL NOSE MASKS, PART
NUMBER 08P35-TA0-100 AND 08P35-TA6-100 MANUFACTURED BETWEEN AUGUST 9,
2007 THROUGH DECEMBER 11, 2007. THE ACCESSORY WAS DESIGNED
SPECIFICALLY FOR MODEL YEAR 2008-2010 HONDA ACCORD 4-DOOR VEHICLES. IT
IS POSSIBLE FOR THE NOSE MASK MATERIAL TO INTERFERE WITH PART OF THE
HOOD LATCH. IF THE HOOD HAS NOT BEEN COMPLETELY CLOSED AND THE NOSE
MASK INTERFERES WITH THE SECONDARY HOOD LATCH MECHANISM THE HOOD
MAY POP OPEN WHILE THE VEHICLE BEING DRIVEN. 

  

https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
https://www.carfaxonline.com/api/defBasicWarranty
javascript:document.forms.warrantyCalc.submit();
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
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01/25/2010  9,872  Wolfchase Honda 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-255-3700 
 wolfchasehonda.com

Noise checked

01/05/2011  20,841  Serra Chevrolet 
 Bartlett, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Vehicle offered for sale

01/06/2011   Serra Chevrolet 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Fluids checked

 Oil and filter changed
 Tire condition and pressure checked

 Engine cleaned
 Vehicle washed/detailed

 VIN glass etching vin etched
 

Owner 2
Purchased: 2011
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. length owned: 1/26/11 -

2/5/11
(10 days)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

01/26/2011   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Memphis, TN 
 Title #78752481

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

 Loan or lien reported

02/05/2011  20,879  Serra Chevrolet 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Vehicle sold

02/05/2011   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/22/2011   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #81525579

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 
Owner 3

Purchased: 2011
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. length owned: 3/30/11 -

4/18/12
(1 year)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

03/30/2011   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #81525579

Title issued or updated
 New owner reported

 Loan or lien reported

10/21/2011   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #81525579

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Black

11/15/2011   Wolfchase Honda 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-255-3700 
 wolfchasehonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Transmission computer/module reprogrammed

 Fuel injection system flushed/serviced

12/23/2011   Serra Chevrolet 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tire condition and pressure checked

04/18/2012  32,856  Serra Chevrolet 
 Bartlett, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Vehicle offered for sale

04/23/2012  32,857  Serra Chevrolet 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Four tires balanced

 Tires rotated
 

THIS MAY RESULT IN REDUCED DRIVER VISIBILITY THAT COULD INCREASE THE
RISK OF A CRASH. 

  
Remedy: HONDA IS ASKING OWNERS TO PLEASE REMOVE THE NOSE MASK
IMMEDIATELY AND CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER TO MAKE AN
APPOINTMENT TO RETURN THE NOSE MASK AND HAVE IT REPLACED FREE OF
CHARGE. THE SAFETY RECALL BEGAN ON MARCH 2009. OWNERS MAY CONTACT
HONDA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-999-1009. 
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serrabartlett.com Fluids checked
 Oil and filter changed

 Tire condition and pressure checked
 Tire(s) balanced

 Brakes checked
 Engine cleaned
 Vehicle washed/detailed

05/11/2012  32,862  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/20/2012   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #81525579

Loan or lien released
 Vehicle color noted as Black

08/08/2012   Serra Chevrolet 
 Bartlett, TN 

 901-382-5644 
 serrabartlett.com

Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2012  33,123  Dealer Sales Vehicle sold

08/22/2012   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/22/2012   Service Plan Co. 
 Arlington, TN

Service contract issued

 
Owner 4

Purchased: 2012
Type: Personal
Where: Tennessee
Est. miles/year: 17,158/yr
Est. length owned: 9/13/12 -

present
(5 yrs. 7 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/13/2012   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #83641663

Title or registration issued
 New owner reported

 Loan or lien reported
 Vehicle color noted as Black

09/21/2012  35,709  Valvoline Instant Oil
Change 

 Lakeland, TN 
 901-388-7289 
 vioc.com

Oil and filter changed

12/11/2012  41,871  Valvoline Instant Oil
Change 

 Lakeland, TN 
 901-388-7289 
 vioc.com

Oil and filter changed
 Fuel injection system checked

 Air filter replaced

01/17/2013  43,990  Steve's Tire And Auto 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-725-1819 
 stevestireandauto.co

 m

Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
 Noise checked

04/22/2013  53,224  Steve's Tire And Auto 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-725-1819 
 stevestireandauto.co

 m

Two tires mounted
 Two tires balanced
 Two tires replaced
 Four wheel alignment performed

05/09/2013  54,686  Steve's Tire And Auto 
 Memphis, TN 

 901-725-1819 
 stevestireandauto.co

 m

Oil and filter changed

10/08/2013   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #83641663

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Black

11/11/2013  60,468  Valvoline Instant Oil
Change 

 Lakeland, TN 
 901-388-7289 
 vioc.com

Oil and filter changed
 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/01/2014   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #83641663

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Black
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- Learn more about this recall

- Learn more about this recall

06/29/2015   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Fort Gibson, OK 
 Title #83641663

Title or registration issued
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

 Vehicle color noted as Black

09/29/2015   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Arlington, TN 
 Title #83641663

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

 Vehicle color noted as Black

11/17/2015  90,105  Valvoline Instant Oil
Change 

 Lakeland, TN 
 901-388-7289 
 vioc.com

Oil and filter changed
 Air filter replaced

12/08/2015  90,852  Sears Auto Center Tire(s) replaced
 Battery serviced
 Steering/suspension checked

 Tire(s) balanced

03/17/2016   American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
 NHTSA #16V-056

 Recall #JY4 SRS No Communication Recall
 Status: Remedy Available

  
Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

06/14/2016   American Honda
Motor Co.

Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued
 NHTSA #16V-346

 Recall #KA4 Passenger Airbag Inflator
 Status: Remedy Available

  
Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

Description: AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR 2008-2010 ACCORD VEHICLES. AN INTERNAL COMPONENT IN THE
SRS ELECTRONIC CONTROL ELECTRONIC (ECU) MAY BE SUSCEPTIBLE TO
CORROSION, POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN SRS ECU FAILURE. IF THE SRS ECU
WERE TO FAIL, THE SRS INDICATOR LIGHT ON THE VEHICLE DASHBOARD WOULD
COME ON TO ALERT THE DRIVER OF THE FAILURE. ADDITIONALLY, THIS
SUPERSEDES NHTSA RECALL 15V-665 INVOLVING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2008-
2009 ACCORD SEDANS THAT, IF THERE IS A STRONG, NON-VEHICULAR COLLISION
IMPACT TO THE LOWER BODY OF THE VEHICLE OR IF A DOOR IS SHUT WITH
EXTREME FORCE, THE SRS ECU MAY INTERPRET THE EVENT AS A CRASH AND
DEPLOY THE SIDE AND/OR SIDE CURTAIN AIRBAGS. 

  
A FAILED SRS ECU COULD PREVENT THE AIRBAGS FROM DEPLOYING IN A
CRASHNECESSITATING AIRBAG DEPLOYMENT, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY. 

  
Remedy: IN NOVEMBER 2016, HONDA SENT OWNERS A SECOND NOTIFICATION
ADVISING THAT PARTS ARE AVAILABLE AND DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE SRS
ECU WITH A REDESIGNED UNIT, FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS
OR TO GET HELP LOCATING A DEALER, OWNERS MAY CONTACT HONDA
AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDAS NUMBER FOR THIS
RECALL IS JY4. REPLACING THE SRS ECU WILL REMEDY THE SAFETY DEFECTS
FOR THIS RECALL AND 15V-665. 

 

Description: AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC. (HONDA) IS RECALLING CERTAIN
MODEL YEAR2008-2011 HONDA ACCORD AND 2010-2011 HONDA CROSSTOUR
VEHICLES. THE PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR IN YOUR VEHICLE MAY
RUPTURE WHEN DEPLOYING DURING A CRASH. THE POTENTIAL FOR SUCH
RUPTURES MAY OCCUR IN SOME OF THE SUBJECT AIRBAG INFLATORS AFTER
SEVERAL YEARS OF EXPOSURE TO PERSISTENT CONDITIONS OF HIGH ABSOLUTE
HUMIDITY. HONDA SUGGESTS THAT YOU AVOID HAVING A PASSENGER SIT IN THE
FRONT PASSENGER'S SEAT UNTIL THE RECALL REPAIR HAS BEEN PERFORMED. 

 

http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
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Avoid financial
headaches. Make sure
the loan has been paid
off if you're buying from
a private seller.

View Full Glossary

06/27/2016   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Fort Gibson, OK 
 Title #83641663

Title or registration issued
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

 Vehicle color noted as Black

10/11/2016   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Cordova, TN 
 Title #83641663

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Registration updated when owner moved
 the vehicle to a new location

 Vehicle color noted as Black

10/11/2017   Tennessee 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Cordova, TN 
 Title #83641663

Registration issued or renewed
 Loan or lien reported

 Vehicle color noted as Black

 

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

 Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls
also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

 
IN THE EVENT OF A PASSENGER FRONTAL AIRBAG INFLATOR RUPTURE, METAL
FRAGMENTS COULD PASS THROUGH THE AIRBAG CUSHION MATERIAL,
POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN INJURY TO VEHICLE OCCUPANTS. THE RISK OF SUCH
AN OCCURRENCE INCREASES OVER TIME. IT IS IMPERATIVE YOU SCHEDULE AN
APPOINTMENT WITH AN AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER NOW TO AVOID THIS
CONDITION IN THE FUTURE. 

  
Remedy: PLEASE CALL ANY AUTHORIZED HONDA DEALER AND MAKE AN
APPOINTMENT TO HAVE YOUR VEHICLE REPAIRED. YOUR DEALER WILL REPLACE
THE PASSENGER'S FRONT AIRBAG INFLATOR WITH AN INFLATOR OF A DIFFERENT
DESIGN, FREE OF CHARGE. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE IN
LOCATING A HONDA DEALER, PLEASE VISIT WWW.RECALLS.HONDA.COM OR
CONTACT HONDA AUTOMOBILE CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-234-2138. HONDA'S
CAMPAIGN NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL IS KA4. 

 

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
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CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 4/23/18 6:48:05 PM (EDT)

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 HONDA ACCORD
vehicle (VIN: 1HGCP26848A146426), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
4/23/18 at 6:48 PM (EDT).


